Abstract: This study aimed to evaluate the effectiveness of mannan-oligosaccharides (MOSs) in broiler chicken 
feed throughout the complete rearing cycle, focusing on zootechnical performance and lactic acid bacteria. Over 
a period of 49 days, a total of one thousand and eighty (1 080) day-old ISA 15 chicks were divided into two (con-
trol and experimental) groups of 540 subjects each (9 replicates of 60 chicks per treatment). They were fed the 
same basic diet, but only the experimental group received a yeast cell wall extract-based prebiotic (AGRIMOS®,

[...]

feed intake, feed conversion ratio, and mortality 
as well as on the enumeration of the lactic acid 
bacteria in the digestive tract over a complete pro-
duction cycle

MATERIAL AND METHODS

Animals

The study was conducted over a period of 49 days, 
involving a total of one thousand and eighty (1 080) 
day-old chicks (strain ISA 15, mixed sexes) from the 
same hatchery. The chicks, individually weighed 
on reception (mean weight: 36.5 g), were divid-

ed into two groups of  540  subjects each. Each 
group was further divided into nine replicates